700042702

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jose Orlando Matus, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KNS Distributors, LLC
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2225 Elizabeth Street
 Security Agreement Other License Agreement Execution Date: September 3, 2003 	City: <u>Metairie</u> State: <u>LA</u> Zip: <u>70003</u> Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/243,234 60/318,899 	B. Patent No.(s) 6,485,118 B2
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Gardner Groff, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>120</u>
Internal Address: Daniel J. Santos	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>600 Village Trace</u>	8. Deposit account number: 501513
City: Marietta State: GA Zip: 30067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel J. Santos Name of Person Signing Total number of comes including any attached copy Signature Total number of comes including any attached copy Signature Signa	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT	

REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0846

NON-EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT THEREOF

1. Whereas, Jose Orlando Matus, Jr., (hereinafter "OWNER"), an individual residing at 3860 Jack Wilson Road, Gainesville, Georgia 30506, is the owner of United States Patent No. 6,485,118 B2 and United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/243.234, which claims priority to Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/318,899; (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Patents") and whereas OWNER has previously granted a non-exclusive, permanent license for the life of the Patents to KNS Distributors, LLC, of 2225 Elizabeth St., Metairie, LA 70003 (hereinafter "LICENSEE"), and whereas the parties to that earlier ficense wish to memorialize the license.

2. NOW for \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby acknowledge and confirm that on or about November 15, 2001 OWNER did grant, convey and sell to LICENSEE a permanent, paid-up, non-exclusive license in the Patents for any territory covered by the Patents, the license to expire upon the expiration of the Patents. The rights conveyed by this license grant include the right to make, sell, use, and offer to sell products or processes covered by the Patents. Included in this right to make such products is the right to have such products made for LICENSEE by a third party. The parties hereto further acknowledge that LICENSEE has no right to enforce the Patents and has no right to grant any sub-license in the Patents. While LICENSEE has no right to grant any sub-license in the Patents. In the event of bankruptcy of LICENSEE, the license granted to LICENSEE shall revert to OWNER.

3. In the event that the earlier grant of license is defective for some reason, nonatheless it is the wish of the parties that a license grant be effective at least as of the execution of this document. Therefore, in the event that the partier grant is not effective, OWNER hareby grants to LICENSEE a permanent, paid-up, non-exclusive license in the Patents for any territory covered by the Patents, the license to expire upon the expiration of the Patents and to cover any activities of LICENSEE prior to the execution of this document. The rights conveyed by this license grant include the right to make, sell, use, and offer to sell products or processes covered by the Patents. Included in

PATENT REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0847

this right to make such products is the right to have such products made for LICENSEE by a third party. The license conveyed to LICENSEE hereby does not convey to LICENSEE any right to enforce the Patents, nor any right to grant any sub-license in the Patents. While LICENSEE has no right to grant any sub-license in the Patents, the license conveyed to LICENSEE can be transferred without permission of OWNER. In the event of bankruptcy of LICENSEE, the license granted to LICENSEE shall revert to OWNER.

Executed this 3" day of September, 2003 by : OWNER Cose Orlando Matus, Jr.,

an individual residing at 3860 Jack Wilson Road, Gainesville, Georgia 30506

LICENSEE

KNS DISTRIBUTORS, LLC 2225 Elizabeth St. Metairie, LA 70003 (by Nicole Matus Denjean, *Owner* of LICENSEE)

> PATENT REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 09/04/2003